On behalf of:

#### Personalized Media Communications, LLC

By: Douglas J. Kline GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 Northern Avenue Boston, MA 02210 Phone: (617) 570-1000 Fax: (617) 523-1231 dkline@goodwinprocter.com

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

# APPLE, INC., Petitioner,

v.

PERSONALIZED MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case No.: IPR2016-01520: U.S. Patent No. 8,559,635

# PERSONALIZED MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ANTHONY J. WECHSELBERGER

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, please take notice that Patent Owner Personalized Media Communications, LLC, by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of Anthony J. Wechselberger, commencing on Thursday, May 4, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., and continuing until completed at the law offices of Kirkland & Ellis LLP, 300 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60654. The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized by law to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically and by videotape, and the stenographic method will include instant visual display of testimony.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 20, 2017

By: <u>/Douglas Kline/</u> Douglas Kline (Reg. No. 35,574) Customer No. 70813 GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Attorneys for Patent Owner Personalized Media Communications, LLC

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

#### I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing

# PERSONALIZED MEDIA COMMUICATIONS, LLC'S NOTICE OF

#### **DEPOSITION OF ANTHONY J. WECHSELBERGER** is being served on

April 20, 2017 via email to counsel for Apple, Inc. at the addresses below:

marc.sernel@kirkland.com joel.merkin@kirkland.com eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com Apple-PMC-PTAB@kirkland.com gregory.arovas@kirkland.com

> By: <u>/Douglas J. Kline/</u> Douglas J. Kline, Reg. No. 35,574 Attorney for Patent Owner Personalized Media Communications, LLC